SIP will retire from City service as soon as practicable after the application is approved 
but not before their rescission period as described in item 7 (Employee Rights) has 
closed and the 1,300 minimum threshold has been met.  The final retirement date will be 
determined solely by LACERS. 

NOTE:  A minimum of one thousand three hundred (1,300) eligible employees 
must successfully enroll in the SIP in order for the SIP to be implemented.  If the 
minimum 1,300 threshold is not met, the SIP will not be implemented. 

1. Eligibility 

Eligible employees shall be full-time employees (with exceptions as listed below)